Bank loans — — 20,000 — — —

  Total ¥— ¥— ¥ 20,000 ¥10,000 ¥7,000 ¥13,000

Thousands of U.S. dollars

2011
Due within

1 year
Due after

1 to 2 years
Due after

2 to 3 years
Due after

3 to 4 years
Due after

4 to 5 years
Due after
5 years

Bonds $— $— $ — $120,265 $84,185 $156,344

Bank loans — — 240,529 — — —

  Total $— $— $ 240,529 $120,265 $84,185 $156,344

10. Committed Line of Credit

As of March 31, 2011, the Group had committed lines of credit amounting to ¥15,000 million ($180,397 thousand). None of

the committed lines of credit were used.

11. Contingent Liabilities

The Company guarantees trade accounts payable of NIPPON SLIDE CO., LTD., an unconsolidated subsidiary of the

Company. The amount of guaranty as of March 31, 2011 was ¥151 million ($1,820 thousand).

12. Lease

The Group leases certain machinery, equipment, software, and other assets.

The following information summarizes finance lease contracts that do not transfer ownership of the leased property to the

lessee and that were entered into prior to April 1, 2008.

Pro forma information on an “as if capitalized” basis as of March 31, 2010 and 2011 were as follows:

Millions of yen

2010
Machinery and equipment Other Total

Acquisition costs ¥1,167 ¥74 ¥1,241

Accumulated depreciation 982 51 1,033

Net leased property ¥  185 ¥23 ¥  208

62 T H E  M A R K  O F  L I N E A R  M OT I O N

Millions of yen

2011
Machinery and equipment Other Total

Acquisition costs ¥397 ¥56 ¥453

Accumulated depreciation 302 48 350

Net leased property ¥ 95 ¥ 8 ¥103

Thousands of U.S. dollars

2011
Machinery and equipment Other Total

Acquisition costs $4,779 $675 $5,454

Accumulated depreciation 3,638 575 4,213

Net leased property $1,141 $100 $1,241

Future minimum lease payments under finance leases as of March 31, 2010 and 2011 were as follows:

Millions of yen Thousands of
U.S. dollars

2010 2011 2011
Due within one year ¥105 ¥ 52 $  629

Due after one year 103 51 612

  Total ¥208 ¥103 $1,241

Total lease payments under these leases were ¥216 million and ¥106 million ($1,273 thousand) for the years ended March

31, 2010 and 2011, respectively.

The amounts of acquisition costs and future minimum lease payments under finance leases include the imputed interest

expense. Depreciation expenses, which are not reflected in the accompanying consolidated statements of operations,